
CPCN No. 1159 

No supplement to this tariff will be issued 
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff 
unless specifically authorized by the Authority. 

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from 
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form. 

L V TOURS LLC OPERATIONS 

SPECIAL SERVICE TARIFF 

NAMING 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS 

IN SPECIAL SERVICES 

BETWEEN 

CLARK AND NYE COUNTIES, NEVADA ON ONE HAND AND THE STATE OF NEVADA ON THE OTHER. 
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CPCN No. 1159 

LVTOURS LLC 
CPCNNo. 

Special Service Tariff 

Checking Sheet For Tariff 

Upon receipt ofnew or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" 
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand comer of the new or changed page. If 
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order 
without omission. However, ifcheck marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, 
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

1 7 13 19 25 
2 8 14 20 26 
3 9 15 21 27 
4 10 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

Explanation ofAbbreviations and Other Reference Marks 

dba ............ doing business as N .......... New 
NV ............ Nevada C .......... change, neither increase 
No ............. Number nor reduction 
Nos........... Numbers I ......... Increase 
NT A ............ Nevada Transportation R .. ....... Reduction 

Authority 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
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CPCN No. 1159 

LY TOURS LLC 

SPECIAL SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES 

TRANSPORTATION RATES 
Transportation rates will be charged per passenger, round trip, as follows: 

Route: 
El Dorado Canyon - $130.00 
Pick Up/Drop Off Location: Parking lot at 5271-5753 S Las Vegas Blvd, Las Vegas NV 89119 

Route: 
Pahrump Winery- $150.00 
Pick Up/Drop Off Location: Parking lot at 5271-5753 S Las Vegas Blvd, Las Vegas NV 89119 

Route: 
Las Vegas Distillery- $150.00 
Pick Up/Drop Off Location: Parking lot at 5271-5753 S Las Vegas Blvd, Las Vegas NV 89119 

CANCELATION CHARGES 

Customer cancelations made less than 48 hours prior to the scheduled departure will be non­
refundable. 
Customer cancelations made with less than 72 hours prior to the scheduled departure will be 
charge a $30 fee per passenger. 
Customer cancelations made with greater than 72 hours prior to the schedule departure will be 
fully refunded to the original form of payment. 
Minimum number of guests to perform the above round trip tours is 6 . 
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CPCN No. 1159 

LVTOURS LLC 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

LIABILITY 
LV Tours will not be liable for any personal items brought onto the vehicle. Lost or stolen items will not be the 
responsibility of LV Tours. 

SMOKING POLICY 
No smoking will be allowed on any LV Tours vehicle. 

DRUG POLICY 
No drugs may be carried or used on any LV Tours vehicle. 

CANCELATIONS 
Cancelations made by the customer must be made 72 hours in advance to receive a refund, otherwise cancellation 
rates as outlined in these rules and regulations will apply. 

OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS 
The driver of the transit vehicle will have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger to leave 
the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly, or who is believed to be under the influence of 
narcotics. 

ANIMALS 
Animals other than "seeing eye" dogs, will not be carried. 

CHILDREN UNACCOMPANIED 
No person under the age of 18 years old will be permitted to take part in service unless a parent, guardian or other 
responsible adult accompanies the minor. An adult will be defined as any person who is over 18 years of age or 
older and who is ultimately responsible for the care and supervision of the child. 

NON-DISCRIMINATING 
Carrier will not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex, or national origin. 

SEATBELTS 
All passengers will be required to fasten the provided seat belts at any time the vehicle is moving. Carrier reserves 
the right to refuse service to any person who cannot or will not wear a seat belt. 
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LVTOURS LLC CPCN No. 1159 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

APPLICATION ON TARIFF 

Carrier operates special service transportation company, over irregular routes using commercial vehicles to provide 
intrastate passenger transportation in the form of special service from points and place within Clark and Nye 
counties, Nevada on the one hand and the state of Nevada on the Other. 

COMPUTATION OF RATES AND CHARGES 

Rates and charges are identified herein and pertain specifically for custom tours on an hourly basis consistent with 
the authorized authority as granted by the Nevada Transportation Authority and per capita charges for special 
services. 

BAGGAGE 

a) Hand baggage shall not exceed forty (40) pounds per each bag per adult passenger. 
b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged. 
c) Explosives, inflammables, or harmful liquids will not be transported. 

LIABILITY 

Pursuant to NAC 706.333, a claim by a shipper or consignor against a common motor carrier for a lost or damaged 
freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within seven (7) days after the loss or damage is discovered. 
Thereafter, within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall either (a) compensate the shipper or consignor; 
or (b) deliver to the shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim. A denial of the claim may be appealed by the 

1 shipper or consignor to the NTA. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or their contents unless 
such loss or damage is caused by lack of responsible care and then only for the reasonable value thereof, subject tc 
a maximum liability to $250.00 for the Loss of, or damage, to any single piece of baggage, including contents. 

LIMIT OF LIABILITY 

Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of god, public enemies, authority of law. Quarantine, riots. 
strikes, accidents, breakdowns, highway conditions, or any other condition beyond its control and does not guarante 
arrival or departure time from any given point at any specified time. However, the carrier will endeavor to maintain 
the schedule submitted by the contracting party but the same is not guaranteed. If in the opinion of the carrier, an ac 
of god, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, accidents, breakdowns, highway conditions, or an~ 
other condition beyond it's control, makes it inadvisable to operate it's equipment from the point of origin or any pain 
enroute, the carrier shall not be liable therefore or be caused to be held for damages for any reasons whatsoever. 

LV TOURS LLC will not be held liable or responsible for personal articles lost, stolen from passengers, or left in the 
equipment vehicle. 
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-
LV TOURS LLC CPCN No. I 159 

Rates and Charges 

Daily Deal Aggregate Rates As Offered 

Viator Special I Pahrump Winery $99 Per Person 

Viator Special / Las Vegas Distillery $99 Per Person 

Viator Special / El Dorado Canyon $99 Per Person 

Getyourguide Special/ Pahrump Winery $99 Per Person 

Getyourguide Special / Las Vegas Distillery $99 Per Person 

Getyourguide Special / El Dorado Canyon $99 Per Person 
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LV TOURS LLC 
10374 Midnight Iris St 
Las Vegas, NV 89183 

MAR 1 3 702~ 

Nevada Transportat•on Authonty 
Las Vegas, Nevada 



LV TOURS LLC 
CPCN/Permit ---1l9:f..........__ 

Original Page # N.T.A. #1 

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB 175 

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding 
airport transport service: 

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376 
Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly BIii No. 175 ofthis session is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Sec. S1. I. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any 
other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby 
imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common 
motor carrier ofa passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger 
at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must 
include, wilhout limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience 
charges for the use ofa credit or debit card and any other amount that is pan of the 
fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor 
carrier ofpassengers the excise lax imposed by this subsection. 

2. The provisions ofsubsection I do not apply to an airport transfer service. 

3. (Intentionally omitled) 

4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of 
passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita 
charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The 
term does not include chaner services by bus, chaner services by limousine, scenic 
tours or special services. 

NOTE I : The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers. 

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the 
total fare as defined above. 
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